
2025 University of Alabama in Huntsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-22   Conf: 19-12   Home: 12-8   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (332), Opp (284)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Flynt (4), Henderson (3), Temple (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-153),
Henderson (43-44), Bracken (37-38), Shurtz (26-28), Temple (16-16), Flynt (12-16), West (6-8), Cole (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Henderson, Jada .364 51-51 165 32 60 14 0 2 31 80 .485 20 2 10 0 .434 2 4 11-13 165 9 7 .961
3 Slaten, Brittany .349 51-51 149 39 52 1 1 0 13 55 .369 18 2 26 0 .426 0 13 32-33 78 4 1 .988
12 Cartron, Maddie .343 50-50 143 22 49 8 0 8 39 81 .566 12 13 19 3 .435 2 10 0-0 294 12 6 .981
23 Thompson, Sadie .336 50-50 146 31 49 4 5 3 32 72 .493 11 6 14 0 .398 3 8 17-17 77 5 2 .976
6 Hayes, Lawren .282 51-50 163 27 46 8 5 0 24 64 .393 24 1 18 0 .376 1 3 14-15 120 66 3 .984
33 Douthitt, Alexa .241 51-51 145 30 35 2 0 5 30 52 .359 21 2 10 1 .337 4 4 3-5 39 99 13 .914
8 Smith, Kylee .170 40-33 94 11 16 4 1 0 14 22 .234 17 0 15 0 .292 2 1 1-1 24 44 12 .850
1 Harris, Sydney .424 14-13 33 2 14 2 0 0 7 16 .485 5 0 7 2 .487 1 0 0-1 1 0 1 .500
2 Adams, Kinley .345 12-12 29 3 10 0 1 0 4 12 .414 3 0 4 0 .394 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
16 Bracken, Katie .292 31-27 24 2 7 1 0 1 6 11 .458 2 0 8 0 .346 0 0 0-0 5 23 1 .966
20 Ashley, Gracie .220 38-25 59 16 13 2 0 0 7 15 .254 10 1 5 1 .343 0 3 6-7 26 36 0 1.000
22 Cockrell, Jill .208 40-28 72 13 15 1 3 1 8 25 .347 13 1 16 0 .337 0 1 12-12 25 0 0 1.000
14 Flynt, Abby .192 26-17 52 9 10 0 0 1 3 13 .250 8 0 13 1 .300 0 1 3-3 61 11 0 1.000
13 Temple, Hannah .167 23-11 24 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .167 7 2 5 0 .394 0 3 2-2 79 5 1 .988
24 West, Lydia .143 21-11 21 4 3 1 0 1 4 7 .333 1 0 3 0 .167 2 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
4 Bratcher, McKamey .133 41-10 15 11 2 1 0 0 2 3 .200 4 0 4 0 .300 1 3 2-3 13 0 0 1.000
7 Butts, Alyssa .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
5 Haun, Reese .000 13-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Shurtz, Megan .000 27-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 24 1 .967
Totals .287 51-51 1340 257 385 49 16 22 224 532 .397 176 30 177 8 .378 19 54 103-112 1022 345 49 .965
Opponents .267 51-51 1329 206 355 44 15 40 192 549 .413 108 24 297 6 .331 11 46 71-77 1017 415 64 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Flynt, Abby 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Henderson, Jada 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Shurtz, Megan 2.82 14-8 27 18 12 2-0 0 129.0 129 65 52 23 84 13 4 16 .254 9 2 0 5 12
16 Bracken, Katie 2.88 13-12 30 23 16 2-1 1 172.2 160 91 71 70 196 26 7 6 .248 13 20 0 6 30
24 West, Lydia 6.37 2-1 12 6 0 0-0 0 29.2 44 31 27 8 14 4 2 11 .349 1 1 0 0 4
15 Cole, Jessie 14.25 0-1 4 1 1 0-0 0 9.1 22 19 19 7 3 1 2 7 .440 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.47 29-22 76 51 29 5 1 340.2 355 206 169 108 297 44 15 40 .267 26 24 0 11 46
Opponents 4.11 22-29 95 51 18 5 1 339.0 385 256 199 176 177 49 16 22 .287 28 30 0 19 54



2025 University of Alabama in Huntsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2.5 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Flynt, Abby 72 61 11 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 4 0
20 Ashley, Gracie 62 26 36 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cockrell, Jill 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bratcher, McKamey 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 West, Lydia 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
2 Adams, Kinley 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Haun, Reese 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cole, Jessie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Temple, Hannah 85 79 5 1 .988 0 16 0 1.000 1 0
3 Slaten, Brittany 83 78 4 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hayes, Lawren 189 120 66 3 .984 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cartron, Maddie 312 294 12 6 .981 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Thompson, Sadie 84 77 5 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shurtz, Megan 30 5 24 1 .967 0 26 2 .929 0 0
16 Bracken, Katie 29 5 23 1 .966 0 37 1 .974 0 0
9 Henderson, Jada 181 165 9 7 .961 0 43 1 .977 3 0
33 Douthitt, Alexa 151 39 99 13 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Kylee 80 24 44 12 .850 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Sydney 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Butts, Alyssa 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1416 1022 345 49 .965 23 142 11 .928 8 0
Opponents 1496 1017 415 64 .957 48 206 18 .920 11 0


